
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 1/14/2013 
AGENDA ITEM: 
Interlocal Agreement with Snohomish County for Equipment MaintenancefRepair ­
Amendment # 4 

PREPARED BY: Doug Byde, Public Works Superintendent 

DEPARTMENT: Public Works 

DIRECTOR APPROV AL: 

1/
ATTACHMENTS: 

... 
- Original Interlocal Agreement with Snohomish County - January through December 2009. 
- 2 Copies of Amendment # 4 to the ILA with Snohomish County for January through December 
2013. 
- 2 Copies of Exhibit B - City of Marysville VehicielEquipment List for 2013. 

BUDGET CODE: 50100065.548000 
AMOUNT: Hourly rates as 
set within the agreement 

SUMMARY: 

Amendment # 4 for the Interlocal Agreement with Snohomish County for equipment 
maintenance/repair would extend the agreement through December 2013, and insure that the city 
has back up support for fleet services on an as needed basis. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends that Council Authorize the Mayor to sign 
Amendment # 4 for the Interlocal Agreement with Snohomish County. 

Item 11 - 1



Snohomish County 
Department of Public Works 
Fleet Management Division 
3402 McDougall Avenue 
Everett, WA 98201 

AMENDMENT NO.4
 
TOINTERLOCALAGREEMENTFOR
 

FURNISHING EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIR SERVICE
 

Agency: City of Marysville 

THIS AMENDMENT to that certain Interlocal Agreement For Furnishing Equipment 
Maintenance/Repair Service entered into on January 6, 2009 ("Agreement"), is made by and 
between Snohomish County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington, and the City of 
Marysville, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington. For and in consideration of the 
mutual benefits herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement are hereby modified as 
follows: 

1. COMPENSATION. Section 7.1, Compensation, is deleted and replaced with the 
following: 

7.1	 Compensation. Compensation for services rendered during the 
2012 contract period shall be as follows: 

a.	 County inventory parts shall be supplied at cost +40%. 

b.	 County labor shall be supplied at a cost of Sixty and 00/1 00 
($60.00) per hour for small equipment, Ninety Five and 00/100 
($95.00) per hour for light duty vehicles, One Hundred Fifteen and 
00/1 00 ($115.00) per hour for heavy duty vehicles; overtime labor 
shall be provided at 1.5 times the hourly rate. 

c.	 Vendor repairs shall be provided at County cost plus labor for 
transporting to and from vendor at the above County labor rate, 
and direct parts shall be supplied at cost +15%. 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement, set out in section 8 of the Agreement, shall 
be extended one (1) year through December 31, 2013. 

3. EXHIBIT B. Exhibit B is amended to add or delete vehicles/equipment as 
follows: The current list of applicable Agency equipment is attached hereto and 
incorporated within. 

AMENDMENT NO.4 TO 
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR FURNISHING 

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIR SERVICE 
WITH CITY OF MARYSVILLE (2013) 

8 - ] 

Item 11 - 2



------- --------

--------

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED BY THIS AMENDMENT, ALL OTHER TERMS
 
AND CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND
 
EFFECT. 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY 

By: _
 
County Executive or Designee
 
Date:
 

City of Marysville
 

By: _
 
Name/Title: John Nehring, Mayor,
 
Date:
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Grant K. Weed, City Attorney 
Date: 

AMENDMENT NO.4 TO 
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR FURNISHING 

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIR SERVICE 
WITH CITY OF MARYSVILLE (2013) 

B-2 

Item 11 - 3



EXHIBIT B 
CITY OF MARYSVILLE VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT LIST 

REVISED 12-27-2012lMary~ 
,.-- -:i::-- ~ 

EQUIPMENT NO. YEARI MAKEI MODEL 
102 1999 FORD TAURUS 
103 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE 
104 1989 CHEV S10 
107 2002 CHEV VAN CARGO 
112 1995 MARK JR-14 
115 2001 CHEV TRUCK 
205 1985 GMC DUMP TRUCK 
212 2001 DODGE RAM 2500 
218 2002 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK 
220 2000 DODGE 3/4 TON PU 
227 2000 FORD F550 FLATBED DU 
228 1986 JOHI\I DEERE BACKHOE 
233 1987 TRAIL KING TRAILER 
234 1987 GMC C3500 
236 1988 FORD DUMP TRUCK 
237 2002 FORD RANGER 
238 1989 CHEV S10 
241 1990 ROOT SPRG SCRAP TP.1O.90 S PLOW 
242 1991 ROOT SPRG SCRAP RXT.62.91 
244 1992 FORD VACTOR 
247 1994 PB LOADER EMULSION SPRAYER 
248 1993 SNYDER CHEM SPRAYER MO 
249 1996 FORD F350 
251 1997 FORD P/U 
252 1998 FORD DUMP TRUCK 
253 1996 FORD MOWER/BOOM 
256 1999 TYMCO SWEEPER 
308 2001 CHEV MALIBU 
332 1995 CHEV P/U 
334 2002 GMC SONOMA 
336 2002 CHEV BLAZER 
337 1996 FORD TAURUS 
431 2001 JEEP CHEROKEE 
433 1995 FORD F150 
435 2001 CHEV MALIBU 
436 1995 FORD F150 
438 1995 FORD TAURUS 
502 2001 DODGE UTILITY BODY 
504 1995 CHEV VAN 
506 1996 ONAN GENERATOR 
508 2001 GMC SONOMA 
517 2001 CHEV TRUCK 
518 1984 FORD 555A-BACKHOE 

Page 1 EXHIBIT B 
Item 11 - 4



EXHIBIT B
 
CITY OF MARYSVILLE VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT LIST
 

EQUIPMENT NO. 'YEAR/MAKE/MODEL 
525 2001 GMC SONOMA 
526 2000 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK 
530 2002 CHEV PIU 
531 2002 FORD F250 
537 2001 GMC SONOMA 
538 2000 GMC SONOMA 
540 1990 KOMATSU FORKLIFT 
544 1990 FORD F800 
546 1993 FORD F350 
549 1994 EZLOADER TRAILER 
551 1995 CASE LOADER 
552 1989 STEWART GENERATOR 
553 1994 PROFAB 17' BOAT 
555 1995 FORD 555D-BACKHOE 
556 1996 CHEV VAN 
559 1998 TOW TRAILER 
560 1998 JAYS VACTOR TRAILER 
561 1999 DODGE UTILITY BODY 
562 2002 INTERSTATE TRAILER 
651 1997 CRANE CARRIER GARBAGE TRUCK 
652 2000 CRANE CARRIER GARBAGE TRUCK 
803 1996 FORD F250 
804 1994 FORD AEROSTAR 
805 2002 FORD F350 
807 1993 FORD F250 
808 2000 DODGE RAM 2500 
809 1997 MAZDA PIU 
811 1990 MODERN TRAILER 
812 1996 GARLAI\ID UTILITY TRAILER 
814 2001 FORD TAURUS SW 
880 1993 MODERN UTILITY TRAILER 
881 1995 U-DUMP TRAILER 
888 2000 SPECTRE 4903-TILT TRAILER 
910 2002 CH EV ASTRO 
914 2001 CHEV C10 
915 2001 KENDO TRAILER 
920 2001 CHEV MALIBU 
921 2001 CHEV MALIBU 
922 2001 CHEV MALIBU 
925 2002 CHEV BLAZER 
930 1988 GMC VAN 
949 1996 SMART TRAILER 
950 1997 JEEP CHEROKEE 
951 1997 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

955 2000 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 
957 1993 FORD JAIL VAN 

Page 2 EXHIBIT B 

Item 11 - 5



EXHIBIT B
 
CITY OF MARYSVILLE VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT LIST
 

EQUIPMENT NO. YEAR/MAKE/MODEL 
961 1997 CHEV LUMINA 
962 1997 CHEV LUMINA 
963 1996 FORD WINDSTAR 
964 2002 FORD EXPEDmON 
965 1999 JEEP CHEROKEE 
966 1999 JEEP CHEROKEE 
967 1999 JEEP CHEROKEE 
968 2001 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

A002 2004 DODGE STRATUS 
AOO3 2003 CHEV IMPALA 
A004 2005 DODGE STRATUS 
A006 2008 DODGE AVENGER 
CC01 2004 CUROTTO-CAN CUROTTO-CAN II 
CC02 2004 CUROTTO-CAN CUROTTO-CAN II 
CC03 2004 CUROTTO-CAN CUROTTO-CAN II 
CC04 2004 CUROTTO-CAN CUROTTO-CAN II 
FOOl 2003 B&W RADAR TRAILER 
F002 2006 BUTLER TILT-TRLR 
F003 2006 EAGLE TRAILER-LNDSCPE 
F004 2006 EAGLE T[LT-TRLR 
F005 2008 PJ TRAILERS POWER TILT-TRLR 
F006 2008 OLYMPIC OM6 TILTTRLR 
F007 2009 TRAIL-EZE TE401-TILT TRLR 
F009 2009 BIG TOW B20T/TILT TRLR 
H001 2001 PRO-PAVER 813RT 
H002 2004 ELGIN SWEEPER 
H003 2005 FREIGHTLINER VACTOR 
H004 2004 NEW HOLLAND TRACTOR/MOWER 
H005 2004 JOHN DEERE 310SG BACKHOE 
H006 2005 PSI M413XT GRADER 

H006A 2006 PSI ANGLE BROOM 
H007 2007 JOHN DEERE TRACTOR/MOWER 
H008 2008 INTERNATIONAL VACTOR 
H009 2008 JOHN DEERE 310SJ BACKHOE 
HOlO 2009 KOMATSU PC88MR8 EXCVTOR 
HOll 2010 NEW HOLLAND TRACTOR/MOWER 
H012 2013 INTERNATIONAL/TYMCO 500X SWEEPER 
J001 2003 PETERBILT 320S/WASTE TRUCK 
J002 2003 CHEV C3500 
J003 2003 WORKHORSE STEP VAN 
J004 1991 FORD INCIDENT VAN 
J005 2004 FORD F450 BUCKET TRK 
J006 2005 PETERBILT 320 S/WASTE TRUCK 
J007 2005 PETERBILT 320 S/WASTE TRUCK 

J008 2005 FORD F350 
J009 2005 FORD F350 

Page 3 EXHIBIT B 
Item 11 - 6



EXHIBIT B
 
CITY OF MARYSVILLE VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT LIST
 

EQUIPMENT NO. YEAR/MAKE/MODEL 
J010 2006 FORD F450 FLATBED 
J011 2005 CRANE CARRIER GARBAGE TRUCK 
J012 2006 FORD F350 
JOB 2007 FORD F450 
J014 2006 FORD F350 
J015 2007 FORD F450 FLATBED 
J016 2006 INTERNATIONAL 7400 4X2 
J017 1994 FORD F700 ARIVlORED 
J018 2008 INTERNATIONAL 7600-10 YD DUt-JIP 
J019 2008 FORD F350 
J021 2011 FORD F350 SERVICE BODY TRUCK 
J020 2009 INTERNATIONAL 7400-5 YD DUMP 
J022 2011 FORD F450 FLATBED 
J023 2011 FORD F550 FLATBED DU 
J024 2011 PETERBILT 320 GARBAGE TRUCK 
J025 2011 PETERBILT 320 GARBAGE TRUCK 
J026 2000 FREIGHTLINER FLD112 10-YD DUMP TRUCK 
M001 2000 MEYER C-8.5 PLOW 
M002 2000 AIR-FLO 1.5 YD. SANDER 
M003 2002 SWENSON 100-14-54 
MOOS 2000 SULLAIR AIR COMPRESSOR 
M007 2004 PB LOADER BC-4/PATCHER 
M008 2005 BANDIT CHIPPER200 
M009 2005 MARATHON KERA145HD 

M009A 2008 VAN AIR VIPER-80 
M010 2005 MARATHON CR250K-ROUTER 
MOll 2001 TRAILER HAUL WT540 TANKER 
M012 2005 VIBROMAX 265-ROLLER 
MOB 2007 AMERICAN/FRINK 3910-POLY PLOW 
M014 2007 MONROE MV1688456WASF3 
IVlO15 2007 MB COMPANIES M-B 2004T 
IVlO16 2008 WELLSCARGO/CUES CW1422-102 
M017 2008 MONROE MV1688456WASF3 
M018 2008 MONROE IVlV1208456WASF2 
M019 2008 TURBO TECH. ICS-300 SPRAYER 
M020 2010 AMERICAN/FRINK 3910-POLY PLOW 
IVl021 2010 MONROE MV1206458WA SANDER 
IVl022 2011 PREMIER SADV200C DEWATERING PUMP TRLR 
N923 1989 TOYOTA CAMRY 
P101 2003 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 
P102 2003 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 
P103 2003 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 
P105 2003 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 
P106 2003 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

P108 2004 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 
P109 2004 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

Page 4 EXHIBIT B 
Item 11 - 7



EXHIBIT B
 
CITY OF MARYSVILLE VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT LIST
 

EQUIPMENT NO. YEAR/MAKE/MODEL . 

PllO 2004 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2004 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2004 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2004 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2005 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2005 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2005 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2005 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA K-9 

2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 
2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2009 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA K-9 

2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2011 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2006 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

2007 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 

1993 ACURA II'JTEGRA 
2002 GMC SOI'JOI'v1A 

2003 JEEP WRANGLER 

2003 JEEP WRANGLER 

2004 FORD F150 

2004 FORD E350 

2003 CHEV TRAILBLAZER 

2005 FORD RANGER 

2005 FORD RANGER 

2005 CHEV PjU 

2005 FORD RANGER 

2005 CHEV PjU 

2007 CHEV COLORADO 

2007 FORD F150 

P1ll 

P1l2 

P1l3 

P114 

P1l5 

P1l6 

P1l7 

P1l9 

P120 

P121 
P122 

P123 

P124 

P125 

P126 

P128 

P129 

P130 

P131 

P133 

P134 

P135 

P136 

P137 

P138 

P139 
P140 

P141 

P142 

P143 

P144 

5001 

V001 

V002 

V003 

V004 

V005 

V006 

V007 

V008 

V009 

VOlO 

VOll 

V012 

V013 

Page 5 EXHIBIT B 
Item 11 - 8



EXHIBIT B
 
CITY OF MARYSVILLE VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT LIST
 

EQUIPMENT NO. YEAR/MAKE/MODEL 
V014 2007 FORD RANGER 
V01S 2007 FORD RANGER 
V016 2007 FORD RANGER 
V017 2006 FORD E3S0 12 PSNGR 
V018 2008 CHEV COLORADO 
V019 2010 CHEV COLORADO 
V020 2010 CHEV COLORADO 
W004 2003 TORO PROSTRIPER-8000 
WC01 1997 PROFAB BARGE 
WC02 2007 PROFAB BARGE 

Page 6 EXHIBIT B 
Item 11 - 9




